Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
[ח
		N	lame	Execution Date	
James R. Gunderson				08/02/2006	
Timothy R. Wilding				08/01/2006	
Michael T. Fusco				08/02/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: Little Kids, Inc.]
Street Address:	225 Chapman Street, Suite 202				
City:	Providence				
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND]
Postal Code:	02905]
Property Type		Number			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		11353347			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
E. N. abov. (404) 450 0444					
Fax Number:(401)453-6411Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	401-453				
Email: rzimmerman@crfllp.com					
Correspondent Name: Richard D. Zimmerman					
Address Line 1: One Park Row, Suite 300					
Address Line 4:	Provide	nce, RI	HODE ISLAND 02903		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard D. Zimmerman		
Total Attachments: 6 source=SCAN1338_00 source=SCAN1338_00 source=SCAN1338_00 source=SCAN1338_00	00#page2.tif 00#page3.tif				

REEL: 018048 FRAME: 0317

500134193

source=SCAN1338_000#page5.tif source=SCAN1338_000#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James R. Gunderson, residing at 3359 Wildwood Trail NW, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372, United States of America, invented, improved or contributed to the invention of certain new and useful improvements, relating to a game ball having adjustable apertures, including those described in United States Utility Patent Application Serial Number 11/353347 filed February 14, 2006 and titled "Game Ball" ("Inventions").

AND, WHEREAS, Little Kids, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirious of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, including the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, and any patents and applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, which may be filed, granted or claim priority thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other patent treaties for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said Inventions in any foreign countries, all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said Inventions in any foreign countries, and for damages arising therefrom; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Inventions to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of

Hugust, 2006.

Acimes R. Gunderson

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Providence

On $\underline{\alpha}$, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared James R. Gunderson, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

<u>Herese</u> Carr Notary Public

Notary Public My commission expires:

4/21/2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Timothy R. Wilding, residing at 117 Clearview Ave, Somerset, MA 02726, United States of America, invented, improved or contributed to the invention of certain new and useful improvements, relating to a game ball having adjustable apertures, including those described in United States Utility Patent Application Serial Number 11/353347 filed February 14, 2006 and titled "Game Ball" ("Inventions").

AND, WHEREAS, Little Kids, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirious of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, including the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, and any patents and applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, which may be filed, granted or claim priority thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other patent treaties for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said Inventions in any foreign countries, all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said Inventions in any foreign countries, and for damages arising therefrom; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Inventions to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>/st</u> day of

Hugast , 2006.

Lat R. Willing Timothy R. Wilding

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Providence

On $\underline{\alpha_{uquult}}$, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy R. Wilding, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

My commission expires:

4/21/2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael T. Fusco, residing at 12 Matthew Drive, Johnston, Rhode Island 02919, United States of America, invented, improved or contributed to the invention of certain new and useful improvements, relating to a game ball having adjustable apertures, including those described in United States Utility Patent Application Serial Number 11/353347 filed February 14, 2006 and titled "Game Ball" ("Inventions").

AND, WHEREAS, Little Kids, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirious of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, including the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, and any patents and applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, which may be filed, granted or claim priority thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other patent treaties for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said Inventions in any foreign countries, all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said Inventions in any foreign countries, and for damages arising therefrom; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Inventions to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2^{n} day of

<u>AUGUST</u>, 2006.

J Jac

Michael T. Fusco

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Providence

On $\underline{uugust 2}$, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael T. Fusco, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Herese Carry Notary Public

Notary Public My commission expires:

21/2010

C. D. Y

PATENT REEL: 018048 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 08/03/2006